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[bookmark: _Toc377382117]MDD Entity Id	11	-	Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption Set


	GSP Group Id
	Profile Class Id
	Standard Settlement Configuration Id
	Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}
	Effective From Settlement Date {AFOYCS}
	Effective To Settlement Date {AFOYCS}

	_B
	1
	0997
	16/11/2011


	14/05/2014

	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	



Column Name	Data Type/Length	Other information
GSP Group Id	2 characters	Mandatory
Profile Class Id	Integer (2)	Mandatory
Standard Settlement Configuration Id	4 Characters	Mandatory
Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}	Date	Mandatory
Effective From Settlement Date {AFOYCS}	Date	Mandatory
Effective To Settlement Date {AFOYCS}	Date	Optional

Example

	GSP Group Id
	Profile Class Id
	Standard Settlement Configuration Id
	Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}
	Effective From Settlement Date {AFOYCS}
	Effective To Settlement Date {AFOYCS}

	_G
	2
	0937
	26/04/2002
	26/04/2002
	09/04/2008

	_G
	2
	0937
	26/04/2002
	10/04/2008
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	



[bookmark: _Toc377382118]MDD Entity Id	12	-	Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption

	GSP Group Id
	Profile Class Id
	Standard Settlement Configuration Id
	Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}
	Effective From Settlement Date {AFOYCS}
	Time Pattern Regime Id
	Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption
	Alternative Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption

	_B
	1
	0997
	16/11/2011
	14/05/2014
	490
	0.635
	

	_B
	1
	0997
	16/11/2011
	14/05/2014
	491
	0.365
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Column Name	Data Type/Length	Other information
GSP Group Id	2 Characters	Mandatory
Profile Class Id	Integer (2)	Mandatory
Standard Settlement Configuration Id	4 Characters	Mandatory
Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}	Date	Mandatory
Effective From Settlement Date {AFOYCS}	Date	Mandatory
Time Pattern Regime Id	5 Characters	Mandatory
Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption	Numeric, 6 Decimal Places	Mandatory, must be a positive value between 0 and 1 inclusive
Alternative Average Fraction of Yearly
Consumption	Numeric, 6 Decimal Places	Optional

Example

	GSP Group Id
	Profile Class Id
	Standard Settlement Configuration Id
	Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}
	Effective From Settlement Date {AFOYCS}
	Time Pattern Regime Id
	Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption
	Alternative Average Fraction of Yearly Consumption

	_G
	2
	0937
	26/04/2002
	10/04/2008
	14150
	0.532934
	

	_G
	2
	0937
	26/04/2002
	10/04/2008
	14151
	0.467066
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _Toc377382119]

MDD Entity Id	13	-	GSP Group Daily Profile Class Average EAC

	GSP Group Id
	Profile Class Id
	Standard Settlement Configuration Id
	Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}
	Effective From Settlement Date {GGPCAE}
	Effective To Settlement Date {GGPCAE}
	Researched Average EAC

	_B
	1
	0997
	16/11/2011
	14/05/2014
	
	3846

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Column Name	Data Type/Length	Other information
GSP Group Id	2 Characters	Mandatory
Profile Class Id	Integer (2)	Mandatory
Standard Settlement Configuration Id	4 Characters	Mandatory
Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}	Date	Mandatory
Effective From Settlement Date {GGPCAE}	Date	Mandatory
Effective To Settlement Date {GGPCAE}	Date	Optional
Researched Average EAC	Numeric (12,1)	Mandatory, zero or positive value

Example

	GSP Group Id
	Profile Class Id
	Standard Settlement Configuration Id
	Effective From Settlement Date {VSCPC}
	Effective From Settlement Date {GGPCAE}
	Effective To Settlement Date {GGPCAE}
	Researched Average EAC

	_G
	2
	0937
	26/04/2002
	10/04/2008
	27/04/2002
	6580.1
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